

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSI.A. No.12-14 In
Civil Appeal No.2809/1979

SOHAN LAL GUPTA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SMT. ASHA DEVI GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions and substitution to bring on
record the LRs. of deceased Respondent No.10 and
c/delay in filing appln. for substitution and office report)(With letter dt.11.3.2002 received from Hon'ble Mr. Justice M.K.
Mukherjee (retired) in C.A. Nos.2809-2810/1979)

Date : 22/03/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Appellant (s) Mr. R.K. Maheshwari,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. K.K. Gupta, Adv.,
Mr. Rameshwrr Prasad Goyal, Adv.

M/s J.B. Dadachanji & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

M/s Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

Mr. G.K. Bansal,Adv.

Mr Rao Ranjit,Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

M/s Fox Mandal & Co.,Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

Mr. Parag P. Tripathy, Sr. Adv.,

Mr Tarun Johri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2It appears that Hon'ble Mr. Justice M.K. Mukherjee,
former Judge, Supreme Court of India, who was appointed as
a Mediator, is facing some problems as regards the
.....2/-

.PA

completion of the mediation proceedings. The details
are clear and apparent from the Report filed by the Hon'ble

Judge. On perusal of the Report, it appears that certain further directions are required to be given in the matter for compliance of this Court's earlier Order.

In that view of the matter, the parties are directed to appear before this Court on the next date of hearing either by themselves or through their advocates. In the meantime, however, the proceedings before the learned Mediator shall stand stayed and no further hearing shall take place before the learned Mediator until further orders of this Court. Let this matter be made returnable four weeks hence. The pending applications would be dealt with on the next date of hearing. The Registry is directed to make over copies of the Report to all the parties. Registrar (Judicial) is directed to communicate this order to the Hon'ble Judge forthwith.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(D.D. Jindal)
Assistant Registrar