

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.2809/1979

SOHAN LAL GUPTA(DEAD) & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SMT. ASHA DEVI GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For directions)

(With Appln(s). for directions and substitution to bring on record the LRs of deceased respondent No.10 and c/delay in filing appln. for substitution and substitution to bring on record the LRs. of deceased appellant No.1 and 4 and office report)

With

C.A.No.2810/1979

Date : 26/04/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

For Appellant (s)

Mr. R.K. Maheshwari,Adv.
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.,
Ms. Shally Bhasin Maheshwari, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

M/s J.B. Dadachanji & Co.,Adv.(N.P)
Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.
M/s Khaitan & Co.,Adv.(N.P)
Mr. G.K. Bansal,Adv.
Mr. K.K. Gupta,Adv.
Mr Rao Ranjit,Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar,Adv.Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.
Mr. B.P. Suba, Adv.,
Mr. B.P. Nirbhay, Adv.Respondent-In-Person
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.Ms. Sangeeta Mandal, Adv.,
Mr. Kapil Kr. Chaudhary, Adv.for
M/s Fox Mandal & Co.,Advs.Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.
Mr Tarun Johri,Adv.

...2/-

Mr. J.P. Gupta, Adv.,
Mr. P.D. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T..J.
.SP2

Upon hearing the submissions made on behalf of the parties, we do feel it expedient that, until further orders, (a) no further proceedings shall take place before the Mediator, and (b) the parties are directed to file an affidavit as regards the respective contentions in regard to points noted by the Hon'ble Judge in his report dated 11-3-2002. The issues shall be dealt with separately and in detail. Such affidavits be filed within a period of two weeks after the summer vacation and the matter to appear four weeks after the summer vacation.

The Court, however, upon submissions feel it expedient to pass an order of status quo as regards the holdings of the parties as of date. In the event, any of the parties have not paid the fees, remuneration and expenses of the Hon'ble Judge, (the Mediator), the same shall be paid within a period of two weeks from the date hereof.

.SP1

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(D.D. Jindal)
Assistant Registrar