

^
C.A.No. 2809 OF 1979

ITEM No.62

Court No. 7

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.2809/1979

SOHAN LAL GUPTA(DEAD) & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SMT. ASHA DEVI GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln.(s) for directions and substitution to bring on record the LRS. of deceased respondent No.10 and c/delay in filing appln. for substitution and substitution to bring on record the LRS. of deceased appellant Nos.1 and 4 and Office Report)
(For directions)

With

C.A.No.2810/1979

Date : 12/08/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE U.C. BANERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Appellant (s) Mr. R.K. Maheshwari,Adv.
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Rastogi, Adv.
Ms. Shelly B. Maheshwari, Adv.

For Respondent (s) M/s J.B. Dadachanji & Co.,Advs. (N.P.)
Nos.17 & 18
Mr. Utpal Bose, Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

For RR No.23 M/s Khaitan & Co.,Advs. (N.P.)
Mr. G.K. Bansal,Adv. (N.P.)
Mr. J.P. Goyal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. K.K. Gupta,Adv.

Mr Rao Ranjit,Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.

..2/-

Respondent-In-Person

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Mandal, Adv.
Ms. Annindya Banerjee, Adv. for
M/s Fox Mandal & Co.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Parag Tripathi, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. D.S. Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Johri, Adv.

Mr. Uma Datta, Adv.

Mr. Pratap Chaterjee, Adv.
Mr. Ratan Kr. Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. P.B. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. J.P. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. D.N. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. C.S. Ashri, Adv.
Ms. Shefali Kaushik, Adv.
Mrs. Mridul Agarwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.
.SP2

Applications for substitution stand allowed.

Legal Representatives of Respondent No.8(ii),
9(i), 9(iii) and Respondent Nos.17, 18, 21 and 23 are
directed to appear personally or through their counsel
before this Court on the next date of hearing.

Registry is directed to take appropriate steps
to inform the aforesaid respondents through their
respective District Courts.

Let this matter appear four weeks hence.

.SP1

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)
Court Master