

V

C.A.No. 2809 OF 1979

OUT TODAY@@
CCCCCCCC

ITEM No.64

Court No. 6

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.15-16 in Civil Appeal No.2809/1979

SOHAN LAL GUPTA(DEAD) & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SMT. ASHA DEVI GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay and exemption from filing O.T.)
(With Office Report)

Date : 20/01/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Appellant (s) Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Maheshwari, Adv.
Mrs. Shelly Bhasin Maheshwari, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv.
M/s J.B. Dadachanji & Co., Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr Rao Ranjit, Adv.

Mr. Vineet Maheshwari, Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

Respondent-In-Person

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

Mrs. Sangeeta Mandal, Adv.
Mr. Kapil K. Choudhary, Adv.
Ms. Swati Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Vineeta Bharadwaj, Adv.
M/s Fox Mandal & Co., Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.
Mr Tarun Johri, Adv.

: 2 :

Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr. P.D. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Issue notice on I.A. Nos.15 & 16 in CA No.2809/1979.
In the meantime, the auction of the properties
involved in this case is stayed.

.SP1

(Pawan Kumar)
Court Master

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master