

ITEM No.1

Court No. 5

SECTION XVI
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 1-3,12,15-16,17 &....In
Civil Appeal No.2809/1979

SOHAN LAL GUPTA(DEAD) & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SMT. ASHA DEVI GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For Directions and Stay of the Auction and Appropriate directions
and exemption from filing O.T. Of documents in vernacular and appointment of receiver and sub
stitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of deceased respondent No. 5 and office Report)

Date : 14/04/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Appellant (s)

Mr. R.K. Maheshwari,Adv.
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.
Ms. Shally Bhasin Maheshwari,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

M/s J.B. Dadachanji & Co.,Adv.
Mr. Parijat Sinha,Adv.

Mr. J.P.Goyal, Sr. Adv.
Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Gupta,Adv.

Mr Rao Ranjit,Adv.
Mr. Varinder Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh,Adv.
Respondent-In-Person,Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Mandal, Adv.
Mr. Kapil Chaudhary, Adv.
Ms. Swati Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Vineeta Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Jayasree Singh, Adv.

M/s Fox Mandal & Co.,Adv.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami,Adv.

Mr Tarun Johri,Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

Ms. Poonam Prasad, Adv.

Mr. P.D. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. J.P. Pandey, Adv.

Respondent-In-Person,Adv.

V. Ramasubramanian,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned by four weeks at the request of the learned counsel for the parties. We are told that there are certain interim applications, which are not listed today. List all those applications together on the next date of hearing. In the meantime parties are permitted to file their pleadings.

NEELAM
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)