

P  
C.A.No. 2809 OF 1979

ITEM No.104

Court No. 1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 2809 of 1979

Sohan Lal Gupta (Dead) through LRs. & Ors...Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Smt. Asha Devi Gupta & Ors...Respondent (s)

(with appln.(s) for substitution of LRs. Of the deceased respondent and stay and office report)  
(with I.A. Nos. 1-3 & 12 for directions, I.A. No. 15 for stay of auction of property and appropriate directions, I.A. Nos. 16 & 18 for exemption from filing O.T., I.A. No. 17 for appointment of receiver over the properties under dispute and further directions, I.A. No. 19 for discharge of advocate, I.A. No. .... for substitution of respondent No. 5 and I.A. No. .... for withdrawal of V/A on behalf of appellants Nos. 9-10)

with

Civil Appeal No. 2810/1979 (Sohan Lal Gupta (Dead) through LRs. & Ors. vs. Smt. Asha Devi Gupta & Ors.)

Contempt Petition (Civil) No. 484/1998 (Susheela Devi vs. Motilal Gupta & Ors.) (with I.A. No. 4A for amendment in contempt petition)

Date: 13/08/2003 This/These matter(s) was/were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant (s)Mr. Bhaskar P Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R K Maheshwari, Adv.  
Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.  
Ms. Shally Bhasin Maheshwari, Adv.  
Mr. Raj Kumar Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent (s)M/s. J B D & Co., Advs.(NP)

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Mr. J P Goyal, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.  
Mr. K K Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.  
Mr. B P Subba, Adv.  
Mr. B P Nirbhay, Adv.

Respondent No. 3 in-person.(NP)

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.(NP)

Mr. Gourab K Banerji, Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Mandal, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Mandal, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms. Jayasree Singh, Adv.

Ms. Swati Sinha, Adv.

for M/s. Fox Mandal & Co., Advs.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.(NP)

Mr. Tarun Johri, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Jaya, Adv.

Mr. C S Ashri, Adv.

Mr. P D Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Kumar Sharma,

Respondent No. 11 in-person.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

Mr. V Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. J P Pandey, Adv.

Mr. D N Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Uma Datta, Adv.(NP)

Mr. Chinnasamy, Adv. (NP)

For Bank of BarodaMr. Arun Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Pallav Saxena, Adv.

For Petitioner (s)

in contempt petitionMr. Arvind Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Jaya, Adv.

Mr. C S Ashri, Adv.

Mr. Rao Ranjit, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Bhaskar P Gupta, learned senior counsel appearing for the appellants commenced his arguments at 11.15 A.M. and concluded at 12 Noon. Thereafter, Mr. Parijat Sinha, Mr. Arvind Kumar, Mr. Gaurab K Banerji, learned counsel appearing for the respondents and respondent No. 11-in-person Vijay Kumar Sharma made their brief submissions for some time. Thereafter, Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, learned counsel appearing for the respondents started his arguments and concluded at 12.25 P.M. Mr. Arun Aggarwal, learned counsel appearing for Bank of Baroda also made his brief submissions.

Arguments concluded.

It is stated by Mr. Arvind Kumar, learned counsel that respondent No. 15 has died and her LRs are already on record.

Cause shown is sufficient. Delay condoned and substitution allowed in respect of deceased respondents Nos. 5, 15, 20, 24 and 25.

I.A. No. 19 for discharge of advocate is dismissed.

I.A. No. .... for withdrawal of V/A on behalf of appellants Nos. 9-10 is dismissed as not presented.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions may be filed by 18th August, 2003.

(D.P. WALIA)  
COURT MASTER

(SURAJ PARKASH)  
COURT MASTER