

Ê

C.A.No. 2809 OF 1979

ITEM No.1A

Court No. 1

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 2809 of 1979

Sohan Lal Gupta (Dead) Thr.Lrs.and Ors. etc.Appellant (s)

VERSUS

Smt. Asha Devi Gupta & Ors. etc.Respondent (s)

With

C.A. No. 2810 of 1979

Cont.Pet.(C) No. 484 of 1998 in C.A. No. 2809 of 1979

(Heard by : Hon'ble The Chief Justice and S.B. Sinha, J.)

Date : 1/9/2003 This appeal was called on for judgment today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Appellant (s)Mr. R.K. Maheshwari, Adv.

For Respondent (s)M/s. J.B.D. & Co., Advs.(Not Present)

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. Bijan Kumar Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Sharma, Res.in-person

Respondent in-person

Mr.Shirish Kumar Misra, Adv.

Mr. Gaurab K. Banerji, Adv.

Mr. Kaushik Mandal, Adv.

Ms. Sangeeta Mandal, Adv.

Mr. Kapil Chaudhary, Adv.

Ms. Swati Sinha, Adv.

Ms. Jayasree Singh, Adv.

for M/s. Fox Mandal & Co., Advs.

Ms. Sandhya Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Johri, Adv.

Mr. C.S. Ashri, Adv.

Mr. P.D. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Uma Datta, Adv.

Petr.in Cont.PetitionMr. C.S. Ashri, Adv.
Mr. Rao Ranjit, Adv.(Not Present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
J U D G M E N T

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B. Sinha pronounced the judgment of this Court.

The appeals are allowed. However, in the facts and circumstances of the case, there shall be no order as to costs.
...3/-

-3-

I.A. No. 15, 17 & 3 in C.A. No. 2809 of 1979 and
Contempt Petition No. 484 of 1998:

The I.As and contempt petition are disposed of in terms of the signed judgment.

I.A. No.....in C.A. No. 2809 of 1979 (for substitution of
L.Rs. of deceased respondent No.5:

The I.A. is allowed.

Reportable.

(Alka Dudeja)(Suraj Parkash)
Court Master Court Master

[Signed judgment is placed on the file.]